BARROW  PRIMARY  SCHOOL

Telephone:  01254 822338

Fax & Answer Machine:  01254 822408

e-mail: head@barrow.lancs.sch.uk
www.barrow.lancs.sch.uk
14th September 2017
Dear Parents
ADMINISTERING OF MEDICINES

A new Medical Policy was adopted by the Governors on 15th June 2017.  We are no longer able to administer non-prescription medicines unless in exceptional circumstances (agreed by the Headteacher).  A copy of the policy is available on the school website. 

PUPIL DATA FORMS

Just a reminder to return the blue data collection sheet showing the details held on file regarding your child.  It is very important that we hold up to date information, especially contact telephone numbers.  
PARENTS’ INFORMATION SESSIONS

A reminder of the dates for parent information sessions. 

Class 1

Tuesday, 19th September

6.30pm
Class 2 

Thursday, 21st September

6.30pm

Class 3

Monday, 25th September

6.30pm

Class 5

Wednesday, 27th September

7.30pm

Class 4

Thursday, 28th September

6.30pm

NB.  Please note that the parent information session for Class 5 will follow the 6.30pm secondary transfer meeting for Year 6 parents.
DATES FOR DIARY FOR THE AUTUMN TERM…..more details to follow
Friday 22nd September - 4-6pm  - Y5/6 Football Team – Accrington Stanley Kids Cup

Wednesday 27th September - 6.30pm  - Y6 Secondary School Transfer meeting
Thursday 5th October - 4-6pm
- Y5/6 Ribble Valley Schools Cross Country event

Monday 9th October - 1-4pm - Y5/6 Biathlon @ Accrington Academy

Friday 20th October - 4-6pm - Y3/4 Ribble Valley Schools Competition @ St Augustine’s
Wednesday 25th October - 4-6pm - Y5/6 Hockey event @ Accrington Academy

Thursday 26th October - School closes at 3.30pm

Tuesday 31st October – Closing date for Secondary School admission applications
Monday 6th November – School opens at 9am

Thursday 16th November – Autumn term reports to go home with pupils
Friday 17th November – BBC Children in Need (Big Spotacular)

Monday 27th November – 1.30pm – 6.30pm Parents’ Evening

Wednesday 13th December – 6.30pm – KS1 Nativity

Thursday 14th December – 6.30pm – KS1 Nativity

Friday 15th December – 3pm – KS2 Carols around the Tree

Friday, 15th December - Save the Children’s Christmas Jumper Day
Tuesday 19th December - 1.45pm – Artifact Theatre production in school – Oliver Twist

Wednesday 20th December – Christmas Lunch

Thursday 21st December – Games morning, Party afternoon, school closes at 3.30pm for the Christmas holidays.
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